

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 3-4 &amp; 5-6 In Civil Appeal No.3842-3843/2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADURAI SOFT DRINKS PVT.LTD.

Respondent (s)

( for stay and directions )  
( With Office Report )

Date : 06/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGHFor Appellant (s)Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, AG  
Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr.V. Lakshmi Kumaran, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The respondent shall furnish a bank guarantee of a nationalised bank to the satisfaction of the Commissioner of Central Excise and the said bank guarantee shall be kept pending till the final disposal of this appeal. On furnishing such guarantee the respondent can collect the refund. The bank guarantee shall be kept current till the final disposal of the appeal.

(Ganga Thakur)  
PS to Registrar(Prem Prakash)  
Court Master