

§
ITEM NO. 106

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3842-3843 OF 2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADURAI SOFT DRINKS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 05/05/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr.K.K. Sharma, Sr.Adv.
Ms.Shipra Ghose, Adv.
Mr.B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this case for hearing after the judgment
in Civil Appeal No.3159 of 2004 (Commissioner of
Central Excise Vs. Grasim Industries Ltd.) is
rendered.

(Usha Bhardwaj)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Asstt.Registrar