

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3842-3843/2003

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADURAI SOFT DRINKS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-08-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Manish Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard in part.

For further hearing, list these appeals
tomorrow i.e. 8th August, 2019.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

