

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3842-3843 OF 2003

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADURAI SOFT DRINKS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of the instructions issued by the Department of Revenue, Ministry of Finance vide F. No.390/Misc./116/2017-JC dated 22.08.2019 and considering the small amount of revenue involved, we decline to entertain these appeals whilst keeping the questions of law open.

In the above terms, these appeals are disposed of.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

.....J
(A.M. KHANWILKAR)

.....J
(DINESH MAHESHWARI)

New Delhi
November 14, 2019

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 3842-3843/2003

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MADURAI SOFT DRINKS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS]

IA No. 111757/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 105682/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Nisha Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Ushita Mathur, Adv.
Ms. Monica Kasturi, Adv.
Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications, if any, stand disposed of.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]